

# Updated Provider Enrollment Applications Now Available

Information posted July 1, 2016

TMHP has updated the Texas Medicaid Provider Enrollment Application, the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program Enrollment Application, the Texas Health Steps (THSteps) Dental Provider Enrollment Application, and the Medical Transportation Program (MTP) Provider Enrollment Application.

The revised versions are available on this website. The changes to the applications are also reflected in Provider Enrollment on the Portal (PEP).

**Note:** The previous versions of all of the applications listed below may be used through September 30, 2016. Effective October 1, 2016, providers must use the revised applications. TMHP will return and mark as deficient previous versions of the applications that are received on or after October 1, 2016.

## Texas Medicaid Provider Enrollment Application

The [Texas Medicaid Provider Enrollment Application](#) contains the following updates:

- Revised instructions for the Disclosure of Ownership and Control Interest Statement
- Revised instructions for the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Notification
- Addition of the Healthy Texas Women (HTW) Certification

For more information about the Healthy Texas Women (HTW) program, refer to the article titled "[Healthy Texas Women \(HTW\) to Become Effective July 1, 2016.](#)"

## Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program Provider Enrollment Application

The [Children with Special Health Care Needs \(CSHCN\) Services Program Provider Enrollment Application](#) contains the following updates:

- Revised instructions for the Disclosure of Ownership and Control Interest Statement
- Revised instructions for the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Notification

## Texas Health Steps (THSteps) Dental Provider Enrollment Application

The [Texas Health Steps \(THSteps\) Dental Provider Enrollment Application](#) contains the following updates:

- Revised instructions for the Disclosure of Ownership and Control Interest Statement
- Revised instructions for the Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Notification

## Medical Transportation Program (MTP) Provider Enrollment Application

The [Medical Transportation Program \(MPT\) Provider Enrollment Application](#) contains revised instructions for the Disclosure of Ownership and Control Interest Statement.

## **Federal Re-Enrollment Reminder**

As a requirement of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA), state Medicaid agencies must revalidate the enrollment of all providers in state Medicaid programs. The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) extended the original re-validation deadline of March 24, 2016 to allow states additional time to process provider applications.

For Texas Medicaid, this extension means that all providers, who have not met all PPACA revalidation requirements, must re-enroll by September 24, 2016. To avoid disenrollment on September 25, 2016 and a possible disruption in claims payment, providers should submit a re-enrollment application to the state or TMHP today.

The [TMHP Federal Re-enrollment web page](#) contains helpful links and news articles related to the federal PPACA mandate that requires state Medicaid agencies to revalidate the enrollment of all providers in state Medicaid programs by September 24, 2016.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.